Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Page 7 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 6.3 V DC
220 5 × 11 200 B41827A2227M***
330 6.3 × 11 270 B41827A2337M***
470 6.3 × 11 321 B41827A2477M***
1000 10 × 12.5 542 B41827A2108M***
2200 10 × 20 1005 B41827A2228M***
3300 12.5 × 20 1195 B41827A2338M***
4700 12.5 × 25 1560 B41827A2478M***
6800 16 × 25 1925 B41827A2688M***
10000 16 × 25 2360 B41827A2109M***
15000 16 × 35.5 2855 B41827A2159M***
22000 18 × 40 3345 B41827A2229M***
VR = 10 V DC
100 5 × 11 130 B41827A3107M***
220 6.3 × 11 280 B41827A3227M***
330 6.3 × 11 290 B41827A3337M***
470 8 × 11.5 385 B41827A3477M***
1000 10 × 12.5 650 B41827A3108M***
2200 10 × 20 1082 B41827A3228M***
3300 12.5 × 20 1436 B41827A3338M***
4700 12.5 × 25 1783 B41827A3478M***
10000 16 × 35.5 2700 B41827A3109M***
15000 18 × 35.5 3100 B41827A3159M***
VR = 16 V DC
100 5 × 11 160 B41827A4107M***
220 6.3 × 11 261 B41827A4227M***
330 8 × 11.5 373 B41827A4337M***
470 8 × 11.5 446 B41827A4477M***
1000 10 × 16 790 B41827A4108M***
B41827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 8 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
2200 12.5 × 20 1310 B41827A4228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 1695 B41827A4338M***
4700 16 × 25 2100 B41827A4478M***
10000 18 × 35.5 2980 B41827A4109M***
VR = 25 V DC
47 5 × 11 108 B41827A5476M***
100 6.3 × 11 192 B41827A5107M***
220 8 × 11.5 335 B41827A5227M***
330 10 × 12.5 446 B41827A5337M***
470 10 × 12.5 547 B41827A5477M***
1000 10 × 20 962 B41827A5108M***
2200 12.5 × 25 1560 B41827A5228M***
3300 16 × 25 1985 B41827A5338M***
4700 16 × 31.5 2455 B41827A5478M***
VR = 35 V DC
33 5 × 11 102 B41827A7336M***
47 5 × 11 130 B41827A7476M***
100 6.3 × 11 212 B41827A7107M***
220 10 × 12.5 390 B41827A7227M***
330 10 × 12.5 495 B41827A7337M***
470 10 × 16 652 B41827A7477M***
1000 12.5 × 25 1158 B41827A7108M***
2200 16 × 25 1810 B41827A7228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 2293 B41827A7338M***
4700 18 × 35.5 2710 B41827A7478M***
B41827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 9 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
10 5 × 11 58 B41827A6106M***
22 5 × 11 85 B41827A6226M***
33 5 × 11 117 B41827A6336M***
47 6.3 × 11 155 B41827A6476M***
100 8 × 11.5 260 B41827A6107M***
220 10 × 12.5 430 B41827A6227M***
330 10 × 16 510 B41827A6337M***
470 10 × 20 700 B41827A6477M***
1000 16 × 20 1100 B41827A6108M***
2200 16 × 31.5 1540 B41827A6228M***
VR = 63 V DC
10 5 × 11 60 B41827A8106M***
22 6.3 × 11 100 B41827A8226M***
33 6.3 × 11 140 B41827A8336M***
47 6.3 × 11 170 B41827A8476M***
100 10 × 12.5 300 B41827A8107M***
220 10 × 20 475 B41827A8227M***
330 12.5 × 20 710 B41827A8337M***
470 12.5 × 25 900 B41827A8477M***
1000 16 × 31.5 1300 B41827A8108M***
VR = 100 V DC
0.47 5 × 11 13 B41827A9474M***
1.0 5 × 11 20 B41827A9105M***
2.2 5 × 11 29 B41827A9225M***
3.3 5 × 11 36 B41827A9335M***
4.7 5 × 11 43 B41827A9475M***
10 6.3 × 11 75 B41827A9106M***
22 8 × 11.5 130 B41827A9226M***
B41827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 10 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 100 V DC
33 10 × 12.5 180 B41827A9336M***
47 10 × 12.5 230 B41827A9476M***
100 10 × 20 370 B41827A9107M***
220 12.5 × 25 620 B41827A9227M***
330 16 × 25 760 B41827A9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 1000 B41827A9477M***
1000 18 × 40 1380 B41827A9108M***
B41827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 11 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
0.47 5 × 11 15 B43827A1474M***
1.0 5 × 11 22 B43827A1105M***
2.2 5 × 11 33 B43827A1225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 40 B43827A1335M***
4.7 6.3 × 11 49 B43827A1475M***
10 8 × 11.5 80 B43827A1106M***
22 10 × 16 152 B43827A1226M***
33 10 × 20 203 B43827A1336M***
47 12.5 × 25 268 B43827A1476M***
100 16 × 25 423 B43827A1107M***
220 16 × 35.5 786 B43827A1227M***
330 18 × 35.5 945 B43827A1337M***
VR = 200 V DC
3.3 6.3 × 11 40 B43827A2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 56 B43827A2475M***
10 10 × 12.5 95 B43827A2106M***
22 10 × 20 170 B43827A2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 225 B43827A2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 267 B43827A2476M***
100 16 × 25 490 B43827A2107M***
220 18 × 35.5 815 B43827A2227M***
VR = 250 V DC
0.47 5 × 11 15 B43827F2474M***
1.0 5 × 11 22 B43827F2105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 33 B43827F2225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 47 B43827F2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 56 B43827F2475M***
10 10 × 12.5 103 B43827F2106M***
B43827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 12 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 250 V DC
22 10 × 20 185 B43827F2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 225 B43827F2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 268 B43827F2476M***
100 16 × 31.5 525 B43827F2107M***
VR = 350 V DC
1.0 6.3 × 11 22 B43827A4105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 38 B43827A4225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 54 B43827A4335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 65 B43827A4475M***
10 10 × 20 115 B43827A4106M***
22 12.5 × 25 185 B43827A4226M***
33 16 × 25 276 B43827A4336M***
47 16 × 35.5 334 B43827A4476M***
100 18 × 40 510 B43827A4107M***
VR = 400 V DC
0.47 6.3 × 11 15 B43827A9474M***
1.0 6.3 × 11 23 B43827A9105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 40 B43827A9225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 55 B43827A9335M***
4.7 10 × 16 67 B43827A9475M***
10 12.5 × 20 118 B43827A9106M***
22 16 × 25 200 B43827A9226M***
33 16 × 25 280 B43827A9336M***
47 16 × 35.5 362 B43827A9476M***
B43827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 13 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and ordering codes B43827
CR
120 Hz, 20 °C
µF
Case dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz, 85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (for ∅ 5 mm)
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm for ∅ 5 ... 6.3 mm)
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (for ∅ 8 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (for ∅ 5 ... 12.5 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (for d × l = 16 × 25 ... 16 × 31.5 mm)
VR = 450 V DC
0.47 8 × 11.5 18 B43827A5474M***
1.0 8 × 11.5 24 B43827A5105M***
2.2 10 × 12.5 36 B43827A5225M***
3.3 10 × 16 44 B43827A5335M***
4.7 10 × 20 56 B43827A5475M***
10 12.5 × 20 95 B43827A5106M***
22 16 × 25 170 B43827A5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 235 B43827A5336M***
47 18 × 40 302 B43827A5476M***
B43827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 14 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Refer to chapter "General technical information, 5.3 Calculation of useful life" for an explanation on how to interpret the useful life
graphs.
Useful life
depending on ambient temperature TA under ripple current operating conditions1)
B41827
Useful life
depending on ambient temperature TA under ripple current operating conditions1)
B43827
B41827, B43827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 15 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Frequency factor of permissible ripple current IAC versus frequency f
B41827, B43827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 16 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Taping, packing and lead configurations
Taping
Single-ended capacitors are available taped in Ammo pack from diameter 4 to 18 mm as follows:
Lead spacing F = 2.0 mm (∅ d = 4 … 5 mm)
Lead spacing F = 2.5 mm (∅ d = 4 … 6.3 mm)
Lead spacing F = 3.5 mm (∅ d = 8 mm)
Lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (∅ d = 4 … 12.5 mm)
Lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (∅ d = 16 ... 18 mm).
Lead spacing 2.0 mm (∅ d = 4 ... 5 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 016
Dimensions in mm
∅ d F H W W0 W1 W2 P P0 P1 I1 t ∆h D0
4 ... 5 2.0 18.5 18.0 7.0 9.0 3.0 12.7 12.7 5.10 1.0 0.7 1 4.0
+0.8
0.2
±0.75 ±0.5 min. ±0.5 max. ±1.0 ±0.3 ±0.7 max. ±0.2 ±1.0 ±0.2
B41827, B43827
Standard series 85 °C
Page 17 of 39Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Lead spacing 2.5 mm (∅ d = 4 ... 6.3 mm)
Last 3 digits of ordering code: 007
Dimensions in mm
∅ d F H W W0 W1 W2 H0 P P0 P1 I1 t ∆h D0
4 ... 6.3 2.5 18.5 18.0 5.5 9.0 1.5 16.0 12.7 12.7 5.1 1.0 0.7 1.0 4.0
Toler-
rance
+0.8
0.2
±0.75 ±0.5 min. ±0.5 max. ±0.5 ±1.0 ±0.2 ±0.5 max. ±0.2 max. ±0.2